Absences, unlike leaves, occur more or less unexpectedly and are usually for short periods of time—

often only one day. 

A. Sick Leave/Family Leave/Emergency Leave 

The Board shall grant fifteen (15) days of sick leave/family leave/emergency leave annually 

which may be accumulated to one hundred sixty-five (165) days. At the end of each school year, 

any days over 150 will be bought back by the school board at the rate of 90% of sub pay per day. 

The board shall buy back any unused sick leave/family leave/emergency leave days whenever an 

employee leaves the school district at the following rate:

[...]

17, 1994 of the 1993-94 school year. Each participating staff member shall invest two (2) 

sick leave days at the implementation of the sick leave bank and one (1) sick leave day each 

succeeding year until the bank reaches a total of not less than one hundred eighty two (182) 

days. Those staff members who do not have any sick leave balance as of the ratification date 

of this policy will be given the option of joining at the beginning of the 1994-95 contract 

year. 

2. Qualifications 

The offer to join the Sick Leave Bank is a one-time offer.